
Map Author: tforbes; Map Creation Date: 3/9/2023

Devils Backbone Wilderness Trails
Mark Twain National Forest
Houston Ranger District

"t

"c

"t

"t

"t

"t

"t

WRANGLER

RIDGE RUNNER

HA
Y H

OL
LO

W

RIDGE RUNNER

COLLINS RIDGE
TRAILHEAD

NORTH FORK

CAMPGROUND

HAY HOLLOW
TRAILHEAD

HAMMOND CAMP

CC TRAILHEAD
TRAILHEAD

RACOON
HOLLOW
TRAILHEAD

MCGARR RIDGE
TRAILHEAD

6500

38
1

75
30

6200

6120

37
2A

5950

355

380

360

36
7

376A

358

378

5730

371

357

376

6160

365

372

79
50

7670

14-361

368

14-357

7590

374

362

6140

7770

5150

382

6420

QRT

QRAD

QRKK

QRCC

FR 863

FR
75

9

FR
40

2

FR
 82

2B

FR 782

FR 825A
FR 774

FR 773

FR 825

FR 822

31
32

8

16

9

30

11

34

28

34

4

29

32

13

12

27

3

18

33

20
21

4

29

14

24 20

8

19

34

15

10

31

31

6 5

22

33

35

26

32

16

7

6

28 27

5

22

25

23

1

17

35

15

17

2

18

36

21

10

32

30

3

33

36

19

7

31

33

9

R 12W R 11W R 10W

R 11W R 10W

T 2
5N

T 2
5N

T 2
4N

T 2
4N

T 2
4N

T 2
3N

T 2
3N

$
0 1 2 3 4½

Miles

The USDA Forest Service makes no warranty, expressed or implied
regarding the data displayed on this map, and reserves the right to
correct, update, modify, or replace this information without notification.  

Disclaimer

Motor Vehicle Use Is Prohibited In Wilderness

Disclaimer
-This map is intended to depict physical features as they generally appear on the ground and may not be used to determine title, ownership, legal boundaries,
legal jurisdiction, including jurisdiction over roads or trails, or access restrictions that may be in place on either public or private land.
-Obtain permission before entering private lands, and check with appropriate government offices for restrictions that may apply to public lands.
-Lands, roads and trails within the boundaries of the National Forest may be subject to restrictions on motor vehicle use.  Obtain a Motor Vehicle Use Map, or
inquire at the local Forest Service Office for motor vehicle access information.
-Natural hazards may or may not be depicted on the map, and land users should exercise due caution.  This map may not be suitable for navigational use.

County Road
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Trail
Trailhead"t

Backbone---------------------------------------- 1.4 Miles
Blue Spring Trail------------------------------- 0.7 Miles
Collins Ridge------------------------------------ 2.7 Miles
Mary Hollow------------------------------------- 4.2 Miles
McGarr-------------------------------------------- 3.1 Miles
Raccoon Hollow-------------------------------- 3.3 Miles
Ridge Runner/North Fork Loop------------- 4.5 Miles
Ridge Runner---------------------------------- 16.2 Miles
Wrangler------------------------------------------ 1.3 Miles
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